

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Transfer and Posting of Flock Supervisors. Subject:

Letter No. JDEJ/Esstt/2023-24/1158 dated 21.10.2023 of Joint Reference:

Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Jammu.

ORDER NO. 504 - SHDJ of 2023

30 -10-2023 DATED

In view of medical exigency expressed by the official, Mr. Vinod Kumar, Flock Supervisor under orders of transfer to SEC Purmandal in the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Samba vide this Directorate's Order No. 494-SHDJ of 2023 dated 21-10-2023 issued under endorsement No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/10/2021/11362-72 dated 21-10-2023 shall continue to work in the O/o Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Jammu for a period of 03 months or till his recovery, whichever is earlier.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/47/2021/11506-09

Dated: 30-10-2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Samba for information.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

4. Concerned official.

(Dr. Surinder Deputy Director (Central).